
UTRGV (15-9,12-3 Southland) -vs- New Orleans (2-21,2-13 Southland)
02/07/26 at Kiefer Lakefront Arena, New Orleans, LA

 
 

 
 
UTRGV 71

New Orleans 53

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 189
Site: Kiefer Lakefront Arena, New Orleans, LA
Referees: Xavier Bell, Marcia Cotton, John Fletcher

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UTRGV 20 12 23 16 71
New Orleans 10 14 12 17 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Dettor,Chazlyn * 22 7-12 1-2 2-2 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 0 17
01 O'Keefe,Charlotte * 35 4-9 1-1 5-8 5-11 16 0 3 0 1 1 14
10 Ingram,Jalayah * 34 5-18 0-1 4-7 5-6 11 2 6 2 0 2 14
00 Maguire,Erin * 30 5-7 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 4 3 3 0 0 10
03 Angiolet,Gianna * 17 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
02 Lorenz,Kayla 18 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 1 1 9
34 Whitehair,Rylie 5 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
08 Brown,Ivy 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 2 0 0 2
24 Huhn,Madison 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Zufelt,Sophia 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 0
31 Horne,Elise 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Feller,Noa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-66 6-15 11-17 15-38 53 12 18 13 2 5 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-20   35.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-1   0.00 %
Total 27-66   40.9 % 6-15   40.0 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Brown,Shanihya * 32 6-16 1-2 5-5 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 3 18
00 Brennen,Hailee * 19 4-9 0-4 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 0 8
12 Banks,Lauren * 21 2-8 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
33 Kimbrough,Jayla * 20 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ellis,Aaliyah * 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
07 Smith,Sharon 16 4-9 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 10
04 Owen,Jayla 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Washington,Brialle 22 1-8 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 1 2
08 Johnson,Mikayla 13 1-7 0-4 0-1 6-2 8 2 1 3 0 0 2
05 Hart,Mariah 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Johnson,Logan 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
02 Kayolo,Sephora 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
14 Mushore,Chenai 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-75 4-29 7-8 16-27 43 14 8 10 1 6 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-6   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-19   21.05 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 2-10   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 8-24   33.33 % 0-6   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 21-75   28.0 % 4-29   13.8 % 7-8   87.5 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UTRGV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Orleans
MISS 3PTR by ANGIOLET,GIANNA 09:42
REBOUND OFF by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --
MISS LAYUP by DETTOR,CHAZLYN(in the paint) 09:33

09:33 SUB OUT by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
09:33 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE

-- REBOUND DEF by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
09:16 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BRENNEN,HAILEE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ANGIOLET,GIANNA 08:45
REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,JALAYAH --
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,JALAYAH(in the paint) 08:39
REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,JALAYAH --
MISS JUMPER by ANGIOLET,GIANNA(in the paint) 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNEN,HAILEE
08:17 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE

REBOUND DEF by DETTOR,CHAZLYN --
MISS 3PTR by INGRAM,JALAYAH 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHANIHYA
FOUL  by INGRAM,JALAYAH 07:53
SUB OUT by ANGIOLET,GIANNA 07:53
SUB IN by LORENZ,KAYLA 07:53

07:40 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,JALAYAH --
MISS 3PTR by LORENZ,KAYLA 07:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
07:22 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SHANIHYA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:21

07:21 SUB OUT by ELLIS,AALIYAH
07:21 SUB IN by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by DETTOR,CHAZLYN 07:00 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by MAGUIRE,ERIN --

06:46 2-6 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BANKS,LAUREN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MAGUIRE,ERIN 06:26 4-6 H 2
ASSIST  by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --

06:08 MISS 3PTR by BRENNEN,HAILEE
REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,JALAYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MAGUIRE,ERIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:02 6-6
ASSIST  by INGRAM,JALAYAH --

05:42 6-8 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SHANIHYA
MISS 3PTR by LORENZ,KAYLA 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHANIHYA
FOUL  by MAGUIRE,ERIN 05:14

05:14 SUB OUT by BANKS,LAUREN
05:14 SUB IN by ELLIS,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by DETTOR,CHAZLYN 05:14
SUB IN by BROWN,IVY 05:14

05:14 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by BROWN,SHANIHYA(fastbreak)
05:14 6-10 H 4 GOOD FT by BROWN,SHANIHYA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,IVY(in the paint) 04:47
REBOUND OFF by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --
MISS LAYUP by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHANIHYA
04:37 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE

REBOUND DEF by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --
GOOD 3PTR by LORENZ,KAYLA 04:11 9-10 H 1
ASSIST  by BROWN,IVY --

03:53 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
STEAL  by INGRAM,JALAYAH 03:53



03:49 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
03:49 SUB OUT by BRENNEN,HAILEE
03:49 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
03:49 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
03:49 SUB IN by MUSHORE,CHENAI

SUB OUT by MAGUIRE,ERIN 03:49
SUB IN by HUHN,MADISON 03:49
GOOD FT by INGRAM,JALAYAH(fastbreak) 03:49 10-10
GOOD FT by INGRAM,JALAYAH(fastbreak) 03:49 11-10 V 1

03:38 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SHANIHYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:34 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,AALIYAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

03:26 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:18 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

03:13 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
03:13 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
02:47 FOUL  by BROWN,SHANIHYA
02:47 SUB OUT by BROWN,SHANIHYA
02:47 SUB IN by HART,MARIAH

MISS FT by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE 02:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE 02:47 12-10 V 2

02:36 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,JALAYAH 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,AALIYAH
GOOD JUMPER by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE 01:53 14-10 V 4
ASSIST  by INGRAM,JALAYAH --

01:31 MISS 3PTR by HART,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --
GOOD 3PTR by LORENZ,KAYLA(fastbreak) 01:23 17-10 V 7
ASSIST  by INGRAM,JALAYAH --

01:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:20 SUB OUT by MUSHORE,CHENAI
01:20 SUB OUT by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
01:20 SUB IN by BRENNEN,HAILEE
01:20 SUB IN by BANKS,LAUREN

SUB OUT by INGRAM,JALAYAH 01:20
SUB IN by MAGUIRE,ERIN 01:20

00:53 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,AALIYAH
STEAL  by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE 00:53
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,IVY(in the paint) 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
FOUL  by BROWN,IVY 00:38

00:27 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --

00:26 FOUL  by BRENNEN,HAILEE
SUB OUT by HUHN,MADISON 00:26
SUB IN by INGRAM,JALAYAH 00:26
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,JALAYAH(in the paint) 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,AALIYAH
00:02 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,AALIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE 00:01 20-10 V 10
ASSIST  by LORENZ,KAYLA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UTRGV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Orleans



10:00 SUB OUT by HART,MARIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by ELLIS,AALIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,SHANIHYA
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,SHARON
10:00 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE

SUB OUT by BROWN,IVY 10:00
SUB IN by DETTOR,CHAZLYN 10:00

09:40 MISS JUMPER by BRENNEN,HAILEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LORENZ,KAYLA --

09:31 FOUL  by BRENNEN,HAILEE
09:31 SUB OUT by BRENNEN,HAILEE
09:31 SUB IN by MUSHORE,CHENAI

SUB OUT by LORENZ,KAYLA 09:31
SUB IN by ANGIOLET,GIANNA 09:31
GOOD FT by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE 09:31 21-10 V 11
GOOD FT by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE 09:31 22-10 V 12

09:18 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --

09:14 FOUL  by SMITH,SHARON
GOOD JUMPER by MAGUIRE,ERIN 08:53 24-10 V 14
FOUL  by MAGUIRE,ERIN 08:49

08:40 24-12 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SHANIHYA
TURNOVER  by MAGUIRE,ERIN 08:32

08:32 STEAL  by BROWN,SHANIHYA
08:27 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SHANIHYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --
08:26 FOUL  by MUSHORE,CHENAI

MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,JALAYAH(in the paint) 08:12
REBOUND OFF by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --
MISS 3PTR by ANGIOLET,GIANNA 08:04
REBOUND OFF by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --
MISS TIPIN by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 07:58
REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,JALAYAH --

07:58 FOUL  by MUSHORE,CHENAI
07:58 SUB OUT by MUSHORE,CHENAI
07:58 SUB IN by KAYOLO,SEPHORA

GOOD FT by INGRAM,JALAYAH 07:58 25-12 V 13
GOOD FT by INGRAM,JALAYAH 07:58 26-12 V 14

07:51 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SHARON
REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,JALAYAH --
MISS LAYUP by DETTOR,CHAZLYN(in the paint) 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:18 TURNOVER  by KAYOLO,SEPHORA

STEAL  by ANGIOLET,GIANNA 07:18
TURNOVER  by ANGIOLET,GIANNA 07:09

07:09 STEAL  by SMITH,SHARON
07:09 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
07:09 SUB IN by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
07:06 MISS JUMPER by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --
GOOD JUMPER by INGRAM,JALAYAH 06:53 28-12 V 16

06:35 MISS LAYUP by KAYOLO,SEPHORA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --
TURNOVER  by MAGUIRE,ERIN 06:29

06:06 28-15 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,SHARON
-- ASSIST  by KAYOLO,SEPHORA

MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,JALAYAH 05:50
-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,LAUREN

FOUL  by DETTOR,CHAZLYN 05:44
SUB OUT by ANGIOLET,GIANNA 05:44
SUB OUT by DETTOR,CHAZLYN 05:44



SUB IN by LORENZ,KAYLA 05:44
SUB IN by BROWN,IVY 05:44

05:44 28-16 V 12 GOOD FT by BANKS,LAUREN(fastbreak)
05:44 28-17 V 11 GOOD FT by BANKS,LAUREN(fastbreak)
05:18 FOUL  by KAYOLO,SEPHORA

MISS FT by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE 05:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE 05:18
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,IVY --
MISS 3PTR by LORENZ,KAYLA 05:11
REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,JALAYAH --
MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,JALAYAH(in the paint) 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHANIHYA
05:01 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SHANIHYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00

04:58 MISS JUMPER by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by LORENZ,KAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 04:43 30-17 V 13
ASSIST  by INGRAM,JALAYAH --

04:31 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,SHANIHYA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,IVY --
MISS JUMPER by MAGUIRE,ERIN 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KAYOLO,SEPHORA
04:15 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SHANIHYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
04:10 MISS LAYUP by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAGUIRE,ERIN --
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,JALAYAH 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:50 SUB OUT by SMITH,SHARON
03:50 SUB OUT by BANKS,LAUREN
03:50 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
03:50 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE

SUB OUT by BROWN,IVY 03:50
SUB IN by DETTOR,CHAZLYN 03:50

03:41 30-19 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,JALAYAH(in the paint) 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA

03:05 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LORENZ,KAYLA 03:02
SUB IN by HUHN,MADISON 03:02

02:47 FOUL  by KAYOLO,SEPHORA
02:47 SUB OUT by KAYOLO,SEPHORA
02:47 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGAN

GOOD FT by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE 02:47 31-19 V 12
GOOD FT by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE 02:47 32-19 V 13

02:26 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHANIHYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by DETTOR,CHAZLYN 02:24
SUB OUT by DETTOR,CHAZLYN 02:24
SUB IN by BROWN,IVY 02:24

02:09 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHANIHYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,IVY 01:40

01:40 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
01:34 32-22 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,SHANIHYA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
MISS LAYUP by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 01:04
REBOUND OFF by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --



MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,JALAYAH(in the paint) 00:56
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

00:38 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,IVY --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,IVY(in the paint) 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LOGAN
FOUL  by MAGUIRE,ERIN 00:10
SUB OUT by MAGUIRE,ERIN 00:10
SUB IN by ANGIOLET,GIANNA 00:10

00:10 32-23 V 9 GOOD FT by BROWN,SHANIHYA(fastbreak)
00:10 32-24 V 8 GOOD FT by BROWN,SHANIHYA(fastbreak)

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UTRGV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Orleans
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by ELLIS,AALIYAH

SUB OUT by BROWN,IVY 10:00
SUB OUT by HUHN,MADISON 10:00
SUB IN by MAGUIRE,ERIN 10:00
SUB IN by DETTOR,CHAZLYN 10:00

09:41 MISS JUMPER by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MAGUIRE,ERIN --
MISS LAYUP by MAGUIRE,ERIN(in the paint) 09:14
REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,JALAYAH --
MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,JALAYAH(in the paint) 09:09

09:09 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,LOGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA

09:01 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by INGRAM,JALAYAH 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
08:39 32-26 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SHANIHYA
GOOD LAYUP by DETTOR,CHAZLYN(in the paint) 08:03 34-26 V 8
ASSIST  by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --

07:55 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHANIHYA
REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,JALAYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MAGUIRE,ERIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:48 36-26 V 10
ASSIST  by INGRAM,JALAYAH --

07:31 MISS 3PTR by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MAGUIRE,ERIN --
MISS LAYUP by INGRAM,JALAYAH(in the paint) 07:23
REBOUND OFF by DETTOR,CHAZLYN --
GOOD TIPIN by DETTOR,CHAZLYN(in the paint) 07:19 38-26 V 12

07:04 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
REBOUND DEF by MAGUIRE,ERIN --

06:46 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
06:46 SUB OUT by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
06:46 SUB IN by OWEN,JAYLA
06:46 SUB IN by BANKS,LAUREN

GOOD FT by DETTOR,CHAZLYN 06:46 39-26 V 13
GOOD FT by DETTOR,CHAZLYN 06:46 40-26 V 14

06:46 SUB OUT by ELLIS,AALIYAH
06:16 MISS 3PTR by OWEN,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ANGIOLET,GIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by DETTOR,CHAZLYN(in the paint) 06:00
REBOUND OFF by DETTOR,CHAZLYN --
GOOD TIPIN by DETTOR,CHAZLYN(in the paint) 05:55 42-26 V 16

05:41 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
REBOUND DEF by DETTOR,CHAZLYN --



GOOD LAYUP by DETTOR,CHAZLYN(in the paint) 05:31 44-26 V 18
ASSIST  by INGRAM,JALAYAH --

05:22 44-29 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by OWEN,JAYLA
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,JALAYAH(in the paint) 05:04 46-29 V 17

04:55 MISS 3PTR by OWEN,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by DETTOR,CHAZLYN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:50 SUB OUT by BROWN,SHANIHYA
04:50 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGAN
04:50 SUB OUT by BANKS,LAUREN
04:50 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
04:50 SUB IN by BRENNEN,HAILEE
04:50 SUB IN by HART,MARIAH
04:50 SUB IN by SMITH,SHARON
04:50 SUB IN by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA

SUB OUT by MAGUIRE,ERIN 04:50
SUB OUT by ANGIOLET,GIANNA 04:50
SUB OUT by DETTOR,CHAZLYN 04:50
SUB IN by LORENZ,KAYLA 04:50
SUB IN by BROWN,IVY 04:50
SUB IN by HUHN,MADISON 04:50
GOOD JUMPER by INGRAM,JALAYAH 04:34 48-29 V 19

04:03 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SHARON
BLOCK  by LORENZ,KAYLA 04:03
REBOUND DEF by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --
MISS LAYUP by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE(in the paint) 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:36

03:24 48-31 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by HART,MARIAH
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,SHARON

MISS 3PTR by HUHN,MADISON 03:06
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,IVY --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,IVY(in the paint) 03:01 50-31 V 19

02:37 MISS 3PTR by BRENNEN,HAILEE
REBOUND DEF by LORENZ,KAYLA --
FOUL  by BROWN,IVY 02:24
TURNOVER  by BROWN,IVY 02:24

02:24 SUB OUT by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
02:24 SUB IN by BANKS,LAUREN
01:59 TURNOVER  by BANKS,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE 01:43 52-31 V 21
ASSIST  by BROWN,IVY --

01:27 MISS JUMPER by HART,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,IVY --

01:02 FOUL  by BANKS,LAUREN
01:02 SUB OUT by BANKS,LAUREN
01:02 SUB IN by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA

SUB OUT by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE 01:02
SUB OUT by BROWN,IVY 01:02
SUB IN by DETTOR,CHAZLYN 01:02
SUB IN by HORNE,ELISE 01:02
MISS FT by INGRAM,JALAYAH 01:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by INGRAM,JALAYAH 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
00:53 52-33 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,SHARON

TURNOVER  by INGRAM,JALAYAH 00:41
00:41 STEAL  by SMITH,SHARON

SUB OUT by INGRAM,JALAYAH 00:38
SUB IN by ZUFELT,SOPHIA 00:38

00:35 52-36 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,SHARON



GOOD 3PTR by LORENZ,KAYLA 00:24 55-36 V 19
ASSIST  by ZUFELT,SOPHIA --

00:03 MISS 3PTR by BRENNEN,HAILEE
REBOUND DEF by LORENZ,KAYLA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UTRGV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Orleans
10:00 SUB OUT by BRENNEN,HAILEE
10:00 SUB OUT by OWEN,JAYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by HART,MARIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,SHARON
10:00 SUB OUT by KIMBROUGH,JAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by BROWN,SHANIHYA
10:00 SUB IN by KAYOLO,SEPHORA
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE
10:00 SUB IN by MUSHORE,CHENAI

TURNOVER  by DETTOR,CHAZLYN 09:47
09:28 MISS 3PTR by KAYOLO,SEPHORA

-- REBOUND OFF by KAYOLO,SEPHORA
09:18 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHANIHYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KAYOLO,SEPHORA
SUB OUT by LORENZ,KAYLA 09:13
SUB OUT by ZUFELT,SOPHIA 09:13
SUB OUT by HUHN,MADISON 09:13
SUB OUT by HORNE,ELISE 09:13
SUB IN by MAGUIRE,ERIN 09:13
SUB IN by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE 09:13
SUB IN by ANGIOLET,GIANNA 09:13
SUB IN by INGRAM,JALAYAH 09:13

09:10 MISS LAYUP by MUSHORE,CHENAI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

FOUL  by ANGIOLET,GIANNA 09:02
08:57 TURNOVER  by KAYOLO,SEPHORA

GOOD LAYUP by MAGUIRE,ERIN(in the paint) 08:43 57-36 V 21
ASSIST  by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --

08:25 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
STEAL  by INGRAM,JALAYAH 08:25
TURNOVER  by MAGUIRE,ERIN 08:12

08:12 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
08:12 SUB OUT by MUSHORE,CHENAI
08:12 SUB IN by SMITH,SHARON
08:12 SUB IN by JOHNSON,LOGAN
07:55 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SHARON

REBOUND DEF by ANGIOLET,GIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by DETTOR,CHAZLYN(in the paint) 07:35 59-36 V 23
ASSIST  by MAGUIRE,ERIN --

07:09 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SHARON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE --
MISS JUMPER by DETTOR,CHAZLYN(in the paint) 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LOGAN
06:48 MISS 3PTR by KAYOLO,SEPHORA

REBOUND DEF by MAGUIRE,ERIN --
GOOD 3PTR by DETTOR,CHAZLYN 06:36 62-36 V 26
ASSIST  by MAGUIRE,ERIN --

06:19 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,SHARON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE 06:19

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:18 SUB OUT by KAYOLO,SEPHORA
06:18 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BRIALLE



06:18 SUB IN by BANKS,LAUREN
06:18 SUB IN by ELLIS,AALIYAH
06:16 MISS JUMPER by BANKS,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,JALAYAH --
MISS 3PTR by DETTOR,CHAZLYN 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LOGAN
05:52 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SHANIHYA
05:52 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LOGAN
05:52 SUB IN by BRENNEN,HAILEE

MISS JUMPER by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE 05:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:04 62-38 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,SHANIHYA(in the paint)
FOUL  by MAGUIRE,ERIN 05:04
SUB OUT by DETTOR,CHAZLYN 05:04
SUB IN by WHITEHAIR,RYLIE 05:04

05:04 62-39 V 23 GOOD FT by BROWN,SHANIHYA
MISS JUMPER by WHITEHAIR,RYLIE(in the paint) 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BANKS,LAUREN
04:37 MISS JUMPER by BANKS,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BRENNEN,HAILEE
04:33 62-41 V 21 GOOD TIPIN by BRENNEN,HAILEE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WHITEHAIR,RYLIE(in the paint) 04:14 64-41 V 23
ASSIST  by ANGIOLET,GIANNA --

04:01 64-43 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by BRENNEN,HAILEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BANKS,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by INGRAM,JALAYAH 03:42
03:42 STEAL  by BROWN,SHANIHYA
03:38 64-45 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SHARON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SHANIHYA
GOOD JUMPER by INGRAM,JALAYAH(in the paint) 03:25 66-45 V 21

03:09 MISS 3PTR by BANKS,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,AALIYAH

03:04 MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,AALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,JALAYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,JALAYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:59 68-45 V 23

02:59 FOUL  by BRENNEN,HAILEE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:59

02:59 SUB OUT by SMITH,SHARON
02:59 SUB OUT by ELLIS,AALIYAH
02:59 SUB IN by HART,MARIAH
02:59 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

SUB OUT by O'KEEFE,CHARLOTTE 02:59
SUB OUT by ANGIOLET,GIANNA 02:59
SUB IN by LORENZ,KAYLA 02:59
SUB IN by HORNE,ELISE 02:59
MISS FT by INGRAM,JALAYAH(fastbreak) 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNEN,HAILEE
FOUL  by INGRAM,JALAYAH 02:51
SUB OUT by INGRAM,JALAYAH 02:51
SUB IN by ZUFELT,SOPHIA 02:51

02:41 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

02:39 68-47 V 21 GOOD TIPIN by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA(in the paint)
FOUL  by WHITEHAIR,RYLIE 02:39

02:39 MISS FT by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
REBOUND DEF by MAGUIRE,ERIN --
TURNOVER  by HORNE,ELISE 02:16

02:05 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
STEAL  by LORENZ,KAYLA 02:05
SUB OUT by MAGUIRE,ERIN 02:05
SUB IN by HUHN,MADISON 02:05
GOOD 3PTR by WHITEHAIR,RYLIE 01:55 71-47 V 24



ASSIST  by ZUFELT,SOPHIA --
01:46 71-49 V 22 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,SHANIHYA

TURNOVER  by ZUFELT,SOPHIA 01:33
SUB OUT by LORENZ,KAYLA 01:33
SUB IN by FELLER,NOA 01:33

01:18 MISS LAYUP by BANKS,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZUFELT,SOPHIA --

01:05 FOUL  by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
TURNOVER  by ZUFELT,SOPHIA 01:04

01:04 STEAL  by BROWN,SHANIHYA
01:00 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SHANIHYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA
00:55 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRENNEN,HAILEE
00:52 71-51 V 20 GOOD TIPIN by BRENNEN,HAILEE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ZUFELT,SOPHIA 00:40
00:31 71-53 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by BANKS,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SHANIHYA
MISS LAYUP by HORNE,ELISE(in the paint) 00:14
REBOUND OFF by HORNE,ELISE --
MISS TIPIN by HORNE,ELISE(in the paint) 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNEN,HAILEE
00:04 MISS 3PTR by BRENNEN,HAILEE

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MIKAYLA


